
YORK COUNTY CHURCH WOMEN UNITED FOOD CLOSET 
Serving York County and Poquoson Since 1973 

300 Ella Taylor Road Yorktown, VA 23692 (757)898-9057 www.foodcloset.org 

Income and expenses for February 1, 2023 - January 31, 2024 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

INCOME 
Churches 
Organizations/Businesses/Schools & Scouts 
Individuals 
Kroger Credit 
Gift Cards 
Total Income 

BEGINNING BALANCE+ INCOME 

EXPENSES 
Commissary 
Food Lion Gift Cards 

Food Lion 
Kroger 
Other Stores 
Postage & Office Supplies 
Sam's Club 
Gift Cards 
Support of Social Services* 
Verizon 

Total Expenses 

ENDING BALANCE 

$93,271.64 

74,584.62 
57,318.29 
41,253.77 

1,360.00 
1,155.00 

175,671.68 
$268,943.32 

25,914.72 
52,000.00 
11,441.16 
51,642.08 

2,992.21 
180.47 

47,935.73 
1,155.00 
1,200.00 

439.04 
194,900.41 

$74,042.91 

{2022) 
($71,672.77) 

(68,317.36} 
(60,135.55) 
{51,125.82) 

(800.00) 
{2,125.00) 

(182,503.73) 
{$254,176.50) 

{33,277.73) 
(41,905.00) 
( 0.00) 
{35,345.07) 

(5,347.76) 
{360.39) 

{43,229.50) 
( 0.00) 
(1,000.00} 

(439.41) 
(160,904.86) 

($93,271.64) 

* Support of Social Services also included donations of food to stock their emergency food pantry, helping 
clients at times when we are not open. 

Report submitted by: Liz Bryant, Chairman (lizandsteve81@gmail.com) 

Cindy Roche, Treasurer (cindyfroche@gmail.com) 
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2023 marked the 50th year of operation for the York County Food Closet. We 
are both humbled and honored to acknowledge this milestone and to have 
made a difference in so many lives within York County and Poquoson. Since the 
beginning, we have always operated solely on donations from our community. 
We sincerely thank all our benefactors for tt,eir support in reaching this half­
century anniversary. 

FOOD CLOSET STATISTICS FOR 2023 
(Number in parentheses is from 2022) 

# of client visits: 5903 (6350) 

Average# of client visits per week: 114 {125) 

Busiest day of the year: 174 (191} 

"Never be lacking in zeal, 
but keep your spiritual lervor, 

serving the Lord. 
Be joylul in hope, 

patient in allliction, 
laithlul in prayer." 
- llomans-:iz:xx-:iz 

Questions should be directed to Liz Bryant: lizandsteve8l@gmail.com 
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