

YORK COUNTY CHURCH WOMEN UNITED FOOD CLOSET

Serving York County and Poquoson Since 1973

300 Ella Taylor Road Yorktown, VA 23692 (757)898-9057 www.foodcloset.org

Income and expenses for February 1, 2023 – January 31, 2024

		(2022)
BEGINNING BALANCE	\$93,271.64	(\$71,672.77)
INCOME		
Churches	74,584.62	(68,317.36)
Organizations/Businesses/Schools & Scouts	57,318.29	(60,135.55)
Individuals	41,253.77	(51,125.82)
Kroger Credit	1,360.00	(800.00)
Gift Cards	1,155.00	(2,125.00)
Total Income	175,671.68	(182,503.73)
BEGINNING BALANCE + INCOME	\$268,943.32	(\$254,176.50)
EXPENSES		
Commissary	25,914.72	(33,277.73)
Food Lion Gift Cards	52,000.00	(41,905.00)
Food Lion	11,441.16	(0.00)
Kroger	51,642.08	(35,345.07)
Other Stores	2,992.21	(5,347.76)
Postage & Office Supplies	180.47	(360.39)
Sam's Club	47,935.73	(43,229.50)
Gift Cards	1,155.00	(0.00)
Support of Social Services *	1,200.00	(1,000.00)
Verizon	439.04	(439.41)
Total Expenses	194,900.41	(160,904.86)
ENDING BALANCE	\$74,042.91	(\$93,271.64)

* Support of Social Services also included donations of food to stock their emergency food pantry, helping clients at times when we are not open.

Report submitted by: Liz Bryant, Chairman (lizandsteve81@gmail.com)

Cindy Roche, Treasurer (cindyfroche@gmail.com)

S MW
S/13

2023 marked the 50th year of operation for the York County Food Closet. We are both humbled and honored to acknowledge this milestone and to have made a difference in so many lives within York County and Poquoson. Since the beginning, we have always operated solely on donations from our community. We sincerely thank all our benefactors for their support in reaching this half-century anniversary.

FOOD CLOSET STATISTICS FOR 2023
(Number in parentheses is from 2022)

of client visits: 5903 (6350)

Average # of client visits per week: 114 (125)

Busiest day of the year: 174 (191)

**“Never be lacking in zeal,
but keep your spiritual fervor,
serving the Lord.
Be joyful in hope,
patient in affliction,
faithful in prayer.”
Romans 12:11-12**

Questions should be directed to Liz Bryant: lizandsteve81@gmail.com